© 2003 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
DS083-1 (v2.4) January 20, 2003 www.xilinx.com 1
Advance Product Specification 1-800-255-7778
Summary of Virtex-II Pro Features
• High-Performance Platform FPGA Solution, Including
- Up to twenty-four RocketIO™ embedded
multi-gigabit transceivers

speed grade. See Table 4 for details. Virtex-II Pro™ Platform FPGAs: DC and Switching Characteristics (Module 3)
contains the rest of the FPGA fabric performance parameters.
Virtex-II Pro Ordering Information
Virtex-II Pro ordering information is shown in Figure 1.
Revision History
This section records the change history for this module of the data sheet.
Table  4:  Maximum RocketIO Transceiver and Processor Block Performance
Speed Grade
Units-7 -6 -5
RocketIO Transceiver Wirebond (FG) 2.5 2.5 2.0 Gb/s
RocketIO Transceiver FlipChip (FF) 3.125 3.125 2.0 Gb/s
PowerPC Processor Block 400 350 300 MHz
Figure 1:  Virtex-II Pro Ordering Information
Date Version Revision
01/31/02 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
06/13/02 2.0 New Virtex-II Pro family members. New timing parameters per speedsfile v1.62.
09/03/02 2.1 Updates to Table 1 and Table 3. Processor Block information added to Table 4.
09/27/02 2.2 In Table 1, corrected max number of XC2VP30 I/Os to 644.
11/20/02 2.3 Added bullet items for 3.3V I/O features.
01/20/03 2.4 In Table 3, added FG676 package option for XC2VP20, XC2VP30, and XC2VP40.
Removed FF1517 package option for XC2VP40.
Example: XC2VP7-7FG456C
Device Type Temperature Range:
   C = Commercial (Tj = 0˚C to +85˚C)
   I = Industrial (Tj = -40˚C to +100˚C)
Number of Pins